
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 69,811

 67,772

 313

 283

 233

 18

 407

 785

 1,367

 97.1%

 0.4%

 0.4%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 0.6%

 1.1%

 2.0%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 70,624

 68,599

 301

 282

 233

 18

 405

 786

 1,360

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 54,256

 53,077

 191

 204

 164

 13

 243

 364

 775

 55,069

 53,902

 181

 203

 164

 13

 241

 769

 365

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 2,514

 5,460

 1,629

 2,808

 5,225

 10,446

 6,618

 2,424

 5,157

 1,170

 2,485

 4,995

 10,084

 8,796

 4,938

 10,617

 2,799

 5,293

 10,220

 20,530

 15,414

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 68,188

 9,752

 56,006

 7

 37,040

 30,363

 23,127

 7,236

 6,677

 1,623

 1,048

 7,812

 5,625

 757

 1,430

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

House Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

106,107,109,110,118

1,2

12,17,20,22,23,28

6

107,108,109,110,112,212,223,224,237,239,240,269,270,271,272,273,298,299,325,326,333,334,364,379,384,392,393,399,407,426,498

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 97.1%

 0.4%

 0.4%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 0.6%

 1.1%

 1.9%

 97.8%

 100.0%

 0.4%

 0.4%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 0.4%

 0.7%

 1.4%

 100.0%

 97.9%

 0.4%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 0.4%

 0.7%

 1.4%

 0.3%

 3.6%

 7.8%

 2.3%

 4.0%

 7.5%

 15.0%

 9.5%

 3.5%

 7.4%

 1.7%

 3.6%

 7.2%

 14.4%

 12.6%

 7.1%

 15.2%

 4.0%

 7.6%

 14.6%

 29.4%

 22.1%

 100.0%

 82.0%

 62.4%

 19.5%

 18.0%

 96.4%

 14.3%

 82.1%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 72.0%

 9.7%

 18.3%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas Senate District 36




