Kansas Senate District 36

	(number and percent of total population)							
	Census	;	Adjuste	ed	Voting A	ge	Adjusted Votin	ıg Age
Total Population	69,811	100.0%	70,624	100.0%	54,256	100.0%	55,069	100.0%
White	67,772	97.1%	68,599	97.1%	53,077	97.8%	53,902	97.9%
Black	313	0.4%	301	0.4%	191	0.4%	181	0.3%
American Indian	283	0.4%	282	0.4%	204	0.4%	203	0.4%
Asian	233	0.3%	233	0.3%	164	0.3%	164	0.3%
Hawaiian	18	0.0%	18	0.0%	13	0.0%	13	0.0%
Other Races	407	0.6%	405	0.6%	243	0.4%	241	0.4%
Two or More Races	785	1.1%	786	1.1%	364	0.7%	365	0.7%
Hispanic (all races)	1,367	2.0%	1,360	1.9%	775	1.4%	769	1.4%

Population

Persons in Households						
(number and percent of persons in Households)						
Total Persons in household	68,188	96.4%				
Persons living alone	9,752	14.3%				
Persons living in families	56,006	82.1%				
Householder or spouse under 18	7	0.0%				

(number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)							
Total	7,812	100.0%					
Married Couples	5,625	72.0%					
Female Householder, no spouse	1,430	18.3%					
Male Householder, no spouse	757	9.7%					

	Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)						
	Male		Female		Both		
- Under 6 years of age	2,514	3.6%	2,424	3.5%	4,938	7.1%	
6 to 17 years of age	5,460	7.8%	5,157	7.4%	10,617	15.2%	
18 to 21 years of age	1,629	2.3%	1,170	1.7%	2,799	4.0%	
22 to 29 years of age	2,808	4.0%	2,485	3.6%	5,293	7.6%	
30 to 44 years of age	5,225	7.5%	4,995	7.2%	10,220	14.6%	
45 to 64 years of age	10,446	15.0%	10,084	14.4%	20,530	29.4%	
65 years of age and older	6,618	9.5%	8,796	12.6%	15,414	22.1%	

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)						
Occupied	30,363	82.0%				
Owner occupied	23,127	62.4%				
Renter occupied	7,236	19.5%				
Vacant	6,677	18.0%				

Persons in Group Quarters					
Total Persons in Group Quarters	1,623				
Persons in nursing homes	1,048				

Other Information

House Districts: 106,107,109,110,118

Congressional Districts: 1,2

Judicial Districts: 12,17,20,22,23,28

SBOE Districts:

USDs: 107,108,109,110,112,212,223,224,237,239,240,269,270,271,272,273,298,299,325,326,333,334,364,379,384,392,393,399,407,426,498

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612 Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1